evidenční číslo smlouvy ŘLP ČR, s.p.:210/2023/IS/026/D1





Air Navigation Services of the Czech Republic

Amendment No. 1 to contract on the upgrade of ATN Test Tools

concluded pursuant to Sections 2358 et seq. and Sections 2079 et seq. and Sections 1746 (2) et seq. of the Civil Code No. 89/2012 Coll., as amended (the "Civil Code")

(the "Amendment No. 1")

1. Parties

Air Navigation Services of the Czech Republic (ANS CR) a state enterprise existing and organized under the laws of the Czech Republic, having its registered office at: Navigační 787, 252 61 Jeneč, Czech Republic, Company Identification Number: 497 10 371 Bank connection: ČSOB Prague 5 Account No.: 8815280/0300 IBAN: CZ12 0300 1712 8000 0008 8153 registered in the Commercial Register of the Municipal Court in Prague, Section A, Insert 10771, represented by:

(the "Client")

and

Airtel ATN Limited

a company existing and organized under the laws of Ireland having its registered office at: 2 Harbour Square, Crofton Road, Dún Laoghaire, County Dublin, Ireland, A96 D6R0 Company Identification Number: 287698 Tax Identification Number: IE 8287698U Bank connection: **1998 1**

(the "Contractor")

(individually as the "Party" or collectively as the "Parties")

evidenční číslo smlouvy ŘLP ČR, s.p.:210/2023/IS/026/D1

2. Preamble

2.1 WHEREAS the Parties have entered into Contract No. 210/2023/IS/026 as of 6 December 2023 (hereinafter referred to as the **"Contract**"),

and

2.2 WHEREAS the Contractor's bank details need to be amended,

the Parties agree to sign this Amendment No. 1 to the Contract.

3. Subject matter of Amendment No. 1

3.1 The Contractor's bank details in Article 1 of the Contract shall be amended to read as follows:



3.2 All other provisions of the Contract shall remain unaffected by this Amendment No. 1.

4. Final provisions

- 4.1 This Amendment No. 1 shall become valid on the day of its signing by both Parties and shall take effect upon its publication in the Register of Contracts.
- 4.2 The Contractor acknowledges that the Client is obliged to publish this Amendment No. 1 pursuant to Act No. 340/2015 Coll., on the Register of Contracts, as amended.
- 4.3 This Amendment No. 1 has been electronically signed in one electronic copy only.

